

David S. Smith, LM, PCC Commander – Department of Michigan Headquarters – Traverse City Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War



DEPARTMENT ORDERS NO. 14 Series 2017-2018 26 September 2017

Frederick H. Hackeman Camp No. 85 Reinstated

By the authority vested in me as Commander, Department of Michigan, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, it is hereby ordered as follows:

Section 1 – Effective immediately, Frederick H. Hackeman Camp No. 85 is reinstated and its suspension terminated.

<u>Section 2</u> – Camp No. 85 has complied with all criteria required for reinstatement by the Department Commander. Camp No. 85 is highly commended for their prompt response in addressing this matter.

<u>Section 3</u> – Frederick H. Hackeman Camp No. 85 will operate as an unincorporated association without formal tax status beginning immediately, following the requirements per the SUVCW Constitution and Regulations, Chapter 1, Article 1, Section 20.

The preceding Department Order is proclaimed this twenty-sixth day of September in the year of our Lord two thousand and seventeen, the one hundred and fifty-first year since the founding of the Grand Army of the Republic, and of the two hundred and forty-first year of Independence of these United States of America.

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty,

/s/

David S. Smith, LM, PCC Commander, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

ATTEST:

/s/

Richard Denney, CC Secretary, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War